
Phillips Flurry Snowshoe 5k & 10k Run/Walk 
Host of the Wisconsin State Championships 

Sponsored by Marshfield Clinic  January 28, 2017 
 

 

5k Results – Men’s Overall 
 

    
Bib # Place Name, Age, City & State Time 
610 1 Kris Borchardt, 37, Weston, WI 23:08.5 
625 2 Derek Tassler, 42, Tomahawk, WI 24:09.0 
527 3 Donald Dums, 18, Rib Lake, WI 25:21.7 
616 4 Mark Krommenacker, 28, Medford, WI 25:34.7 
606 5 Jason Ruesch, 44, Medford, WI 26:10.0 
627 6 Tim Rau, 59, Abbotsford, WI 26:57.4 
615 7 Jack Brost, 51, Medford, WI 27:49.4 
632 8 Jaco Vanderberg, 33, Medford, WI 28:21.5 
596 9 Davey Sapinski, 42, Medford, WI 28:34.0 
541 10 Colin Hoogland, 49, Catawba, WI 29:18.3 
597 11 Winston Sapinski, 15, Medford, WI 29:39.9 
600 12 Jeremy Koslowski, 33, Clear Lake, WI 29:52.7 
521 13 Gary Buchanan, 59, Tomahawk, WI 30:08.8 
604 14 William Litzer, 27, Marathon, WI 30:16.7 
622 15 Erik Olson, 41, Phillips, WI 30:22.2 
609 16 John Kann, 64, Rice Lake, WI 30:44.0 
576 17 Dave Rau, 62, Dorchester, WI 30:46.3 
546 18 Wesley Kelly, 18, Phillips, WI 31:14.1 
524 19 Rich Clinton, 53, Phillips, WI 31:49.3 
602 20 Joe Schmidtfranz, 52, Rib Lake, WI 33:09.3 
561 21 Mike Malchow, 66, Medford, WI 33:39.1 
578 22 Zak Rau, 36, Medford, WI 33:52.3 
633 23 Shane Ironside, 47, Wis Rapids, WI 34:10.7 
572 24 Greg Otto, 51, Kennan, WI 34:34.8 
589 25 Tim Zbikowski, 64, Maple Grove, MN 34:49.5 
547 26 David Kelly, 53, Phillips, WI 36:25.1 
612 27 Gary Thums, 60, Rib Lake, WI 36:54.3 
626 28 Richard Rau, 60, Medford, WI 38:39.7 
631 29 Christian Dawson, 38, Afton, MN 39:41.0 
556 30 Dick Lange, 62, Colby, WI 41:33.2 
533 31 Glenn Ericksen, 56, Phillips, WI 41:52.1 
624 32 Jim Nowak, 65, Cornell, WI 42:14.4 
621 33 Jim Nayes, 57, Colby, WI 43:22.1 
522 34 Bob Carr, 62, Phillips, WI 44:39.8 
573 35 Alvin Peters, 62, Wabeno, WI 46:48.3 
535 36 Dave Flessert, 28, Phillips, WI 47:55.7 



528 37 Bret Dunlap, 49, Kennan, WI 48:20.2 
518 38 Brad Bacher, 57, Merrill, WI 50:50.2 
620 39 Richard Halfpap, 66, Wausau, WI 51:28.3 
638 40 Tony Meyer, 26, Medford, WI 53:06.9 
570 41 Pete Nowak, 52, Phillips, WI 54:34.1 
628 42 John Engley, 57, Wabeno, WI 55:32.9 
623 43 Paul Brown, 49, Stetsonville, WI 56:58.0 
554 44 Rick Knopp, 57, Medford, WI 57:28.2 
548 45 Rick Kilty, 51, Phillips, WI 57:44.5 
545 46 Jayaprakash Kamatchi Su, 48, Phillips, WI 59:19.9 
617 47 Richard Allen, 32, Phillips, WI 59:23.6 
542 48 Harinaran Jayaprakash, 16, Phillips, WI 59:58.0 
565 49 Forrest Moeller, 44, Wausau, WI 1:00:57.7 
635 50 Cale Bushman, 41, Wausau, WI 1:05:10.2 
607 51 Ron Doll, 48, Phillips, WI 1:05:44.2 
613 52 Kim Poli, 62, Green Bay, WI 1:07:29.1 
582 53 Randy Schober, 49, Glen Flora, WI 1:09:59.3 
539 54 Ronald Herbst, 54, Park Falls, WI 1:12:06.8 
562 55 Tex McDonald, 46, Phillips, WI 1:15:45.6 

 

5k Results – Men’s Age Group 
 

Men 15 - 19 
527 1 Donald Dums, 18, Rib Lake, WI 25:21.7 
597 2 Winston Sapinski, 15, Medford, WI 29:39.9 
546 3 Wesley Kelly, 18, Phillips, WI 31:14.1 
542 4 Harinaran Jayaprakash, 16, Phillips, WI 59:58.0 

 
Men 20 - 29 
616 1 Mark Krommenacker, 28, Medford, WI 25:34.7 
604 2 William Litzer, 27, Marathon, WI 30:16.7 
535 3 Dave Flessert, 28, Phillips, WI 47:55.7 
638 4 Tony Meyer, 26, Medford, WI 53:06.9 
    
Men 30 - 39 
610 1 Kris Borchardt, 37, Weston, WI 23:08.5 
632 2 Jaco Vanderberg, 33, Medford, WI 28:21.5 
600 3 Jeremy Koslowski, 33, Clear Lake, WI 29:52.7 
578 4 Zak Rau, 36, Medford, WI 33:52.3 
631 5 Christian Dawson, 38, Afton, MN 39:41.0 
617 6 Richard Allen, 32, Phillips, WI 59:23.6 

 
Men 40 - 49 
625 1 Derek Tassler, 42, Tomahawk, WI 24:09.0 
606 2 Jason Ruesch, 44, Medford, WI 26:10.0 
596 3 Davey Sapinski, 42, Medford, WI 28:34.0 
541 4 Colin Hoogland, 49, Catawba, WI 29:18.3 



622 5 Erik Olson, 41, Phillips, WI 30:22.2 
633 6 Shane Ironside, 47, Wis Rapids, WI 34:10.7 
528 7 Bret Dunlap, 49, Kennan, WI 48:20.2 
623 8 Paul Brown, 49, Stetsonville, WI 56:58.0 
545 9 Jayaprakash Kamatchi Su, 48, Phillips, WI 59:19.9 
565 10 Forrest Moeller, 44, Wausau, WI 1:00:57.7 
635 11 Cale Bushman, 41, Wausau, WI 1:05:10.2 
607 12 Ron Doll, 48, Phillips, WI 1:05:44.2 
582 13 Randy Schober, 49, Glen Flora, WI 1:09:59.3 
562 14 Tex McDonald, 46, Phillips, WI 1:15:45.6 

 
Men 50 - 59 
627 1 Tim Rau, 59, Abbotsford, WI 26:57.4 
615 2 Jack Brost, 51, Medford, WI 27:49.4 
521 3 Gary Buchanan, 59, Tomahawk, WI 30:08.8 
524 4 Rich Clinton, 53, Phillips, WI 31:49.3 
602 5 Joe Schmidtfranz, 52, Rib Lake, WI 33:09.3 
572 6 Greg Otto, 51, Kennan, WI 34:34.8 
547 7 David Kelly, 53, Phillips, WI 36:25.1 
533 8 Glenn Ericksen, 56, Phillips, WI 41:52.1 
621 9 Jim Nayes, 57, Colby, WI 43:22.1 
518 10 Brad Bacher, 57, Merrill, WI 50:50.2 
570 11 Pete Nowak, 52, Phillips, WI 54:34.1 
628 12 John Engley, 57, Wabeno, WI 55:32.9 
554 13 Rick Knopp, 57, Medford, WI 57:28.2 
548 14 Rick Kilty, 51, Phillips, WI 57:44.5 
539 15 Ronald Herbst, 54, Park Falls, WI 1:12:06.8 

 
Men 60 - 69 
609 1 John Kann, 64, Rice Lake, WI 30:44.0 
576 2 Dave Rau, 62, Dorchester, WI 30:46.3 
561 3 Mike Malchow, 66, Medford, WI 33:39.1 
589 4 Tim Zbikowski, 64, Maple Grove, MN 34:49.5 
612 5 Gary Thums, 60, Rib Lake, WI 36:54.3 
626 6 Richard Rau, 60, Medford, WI 38:39.7 
556 7 Dick Lange , 62, Colby, WI 41:33.2 
624 8 Jim Nowak, 65, Cornell, WI 42:14.4 
522 9 Bob Carr, 62, Phillips, WI 44:39.8 
573 10 Alvin Peters, 62, Wabeno, WI 46:48.3 
620 11 Richard Halfpap, 66, Wausau, WI 51:28.3 
613 12 Kim Poli, 62, Green Bay, WI 1:07:29.1 

 
 
  



 

Phillips Flurry Snowshoe 5k & 10k Run/Walk 
Host of the Wisconsin State Championships 

Sponsored by Marshfield Clinic  January 28, 2017 
 

 

5k Results – Women’s Overall 
 

Bib# Place Name, Age, City & State Time 
630 1 Kaylee Kornowski, 14, Green Bay, WI 29:41.1 
543 2 Annikka Johnson, 15, Phillips, WI 31:36.9 
599 3 Kathryn Tesch, 29, Dorchester, WI 31:44.5 
523 4 Kayla Clinton, 26, Sheboygan Falls, WI 31:46.9 
598 5 Barb Wilke, 51, West Bend, WI 32:45.4 
558 6 Ellie Lochner, 19, Phillips, WI 33:49.3 
531 7 Elicia Ericksen, 15, Phillips, WI 34:45.7 
564 8 Lindsey Meives, 15, Phillips, WI 34:58.6 
587 9 Liz Tesch, 32, Abbotsford, WI 36:49.4 
586 10 Victoria Spacek, 26, Phillips, WI 36:56.4 
526 11 Dawn Czech Webster, 46, Wausau, WI 38:01.0 
530 12 Michaela Ericksen, 18, Phillips, WI 38:50.2 
581 13 Ann Schield, 54, Medford, WI 39:22.2 
580 14 Aurora Rinehart, 34, Athens, WI 40:04.2 
605 15 Debbie Quednow, 51, Ogema, WI 40:17.2 
591 16 Kristi Speer, 35, Phillips, WI 40:34.6 
568 17 Patricia Nelson, 55, Medford, WI 41:19.0 
559 18 Kate Lochner, 15, Phillips, WI 41:45.2 
588 19 Bridget Vandekreeke, 21, De Pere, WI 43:05.1 
550 20 Cathy Klaver, 50, Phillips, WI 43:41.2 
614 21 Roz Barker, 55, Green Bay, WI 44:32.4 
592 22 Kim Dohm, 50, Green Bay, WI 44:42.2 
593 23 Lindsey Dohm, 22, Suamico, WI 44:43.9 
618 24 Jessica Ludwig, 13, Phillips, WI 45:01.7 
590 25 Zoe Peterson, 13, Phillips, WI 45:03.2 
551 26 Megan Klaver, 16, Phillips, WI 45:05.9 
534 27 Coty Flessert, 27, Phillips, WI 46:23.6 
538 28 Laura Hayden, 53, Stetsonville, WI 46:30.4 
525 29 Heidi Columb, 30, New Hope, MN 47:42.9 
536 30 Valerie Foley, 58, Monico, WI 48:12.7 
585 31 Anita Snyder, 46, Rhinelander, WI 48:13.9 
601 32 Julie Teeters, 58, Phillips, WI 49:48.2 
532 33 Angie Ericksen, 47, Phillips, WI 52:18.8 
639 34 Lucy Fenzl, 52, Green Bay, WI 52:39.8 
603 35 Bonnie Schmidtfranz, 48, Rib Lake, WI 52:55.6 
540 36 Tammy Holman, 47, Fifield, WI 52:59.4 



634 37 Brandi Engen, 44, Neenah, WI 53:02.5 
577 38 Kitty Rau, 66, Dorchester, WI 53:04.8 
574 39 Sasha Priest, 41, Phillips, WI 54:23.6 
569 40 Therese Nowak, 55, Phillips, WI 54:32.9 
552 41 Carol Klitzke, 70, Maple Grove, MN 55:37.2 
553 42 Susan Knopp, 55, Medford, WI 57:26.8 
549 43 Sandy Kilty, 43, Phillips, WI 57:43.0 
544 44 Ashley Johnson, 30, Savage, MN 59:25.2 
594 45 Kay Olsa, 54, Tomahawk, WI 1:02:34.4 
595 46 Kristin Harper, 34, Phillips, WI 1:02:34.6 
537 47 Deann Harbison, 46, Kennan, WI 1:03:10.3 
636 48 Andrea Bushman, 43, Wausau, WI 1:05:08.2 
608 49 Keileigh Doll, 11, Phillips, WI 1:05:42.1 
575 50 Sharon Raskie, 64, Phillips, WI 1:09:48.7 
637 51 Kathy Mencel, 62, Phillips, WI 1:09:53.4 
560 52 Anette Ludvigsen, 43, Glen Flora, WI 1:09:56.1 
571 53 Billie Olds, 42, Mosinee, WI 1:11:08.5 
629 54 Holly Reissmann, 38, Schofield, WI 1:12:01.8 
566 55 Sierra Moeller, 19, Wausau, WI 1:12:04.3 
563 56 Caitlyn McDonald, 13, Phillips, WI 1:15:39.1 
583 57 Lonnie Simplot, 55, Black River Falls, WI 1:15:45.6 
611 58 Loretta Waughtal, 59, Phillips, WI 1:15:52.6 
619 59 Patty Grove, 47, Rothschild, WI 1:15:55.3 
579 60 Amber Reinke, 39, Phillips, WI 1:16:54.7 
520 61 Gena Brown, 56, Phillips, WI 1:16:57.1 
584 62 Joanne Sipin, 37, West Bend, WI 1:26:02.2 
519 63 Renee Bigalk, 53, Phillips, WI 1:26:04.8 
529 64 Marianne Edinger, 57, Ogema, WI 1:26:19.8 
555 65 Amy McDonald, 32, Fifield, WI 1:27:03.0 

 

5k Results – Women’s Age Group 
 

Women 10 - 14 
630 1 Kaylee Kornowski, 14, Green Bay, WI 29:41.1 
618 2 Jessica Ludwig, 13, Phillips, WI 45:01.7 
590 3 Zoe Peterson, 13, Phillips, WI 45:03.2 
608 4 Keileigh Doll, 11, Phillips, WI 1:05:42.1 
563 5 Caitlyn McDonald, 13, Phillips, WI 1:15:39.1 

 
Women 15 - 19 
543 1 Annikka Johnson, 15, Phillips, WI 31:36.9 
558 2 Ellie Lochner, 19, Phillips, WI 33:49.3 
531 3 Elicia Ericksen, 15, Phillips, WI 34:45.7 
564 4 Lindsey Meives, 15, Phillips, WI 34:58.6 
530 5 Michaela Ericksen, 18, Phillips, WI 38:50.2 
559 6 Kate Lochner, 15, Phillips, WI 41:45.2 
551 7 Megan Klaver, 16, Phillips, WI 45:05.9 
566 8 Sierra Moeller, 19, Wausau, WI 1:12:04.3 



Women 20 - 29 
599 1 Kathryn Tesch, 29, Dorchester, WI 31:44.5 
523 2 Kayla Clinton, 26, Sheboygan Falls, WI 31:46.9 
586 3 Victoria Spacek, 26, Phillips, WI 36:56.4 
588 4 Bridget Vandekreeke, 21, Depere, WI 43:05.1 
593 5 Lindsey Dohm, 22, Suamico, WI 44:43.9 
534 6 Coty Flessert, 27, Phillips, WI 46:23.6 

 
Women 30 - 39 
587 1 Liz Tesch, 32, Abbotsford, WI 36:49.4 
580 2 Aurora Rinehart, 34, Athens, WI 40:04.2 
591 3 Kristi Speer, 35, Phillips, WI 40:34.6 
525 4 Heidi Columb, 30, New Hope, MN 47:42.9 
544 5 Ashley Johnson, 30, Savage, MN 59:25.2 
595 6 Kristin Harper, 34, Phillips, WI 1:02:34.6 
629 7 Holly Reissmann, 38, Schofield, WI 1:12:01.8 
579 8 Amber Reinke, 39, Phillips, WI 1:16:54.7 
584 9 Joanne Sipin, 37, West Bend, WI 1:26:02.2 
555 10 Amy McDonald, 32, Fifield, WI 1:27:03.0 

 
Women 40 - 49 
526 1 Dawn Czech Webster, 46, Wausau, WI 38:01.0 
585 2 Anita Snyder, 46, Rhinelander, WI 48:13.9 
532 3 Angie Ericksen, 47, Phillips, WI 52:18.8 
603 4 Bonnie Schmidtfranz, 48, Rib Lake, WI 52:55.6 
540 5 Tammy Holman, 47, Fifield, WI 52:59.4 
634 6 Brandi Engen, 44, Neenah, WI 53:02.5 
574 7 Sasha Priest, 41, Phillips, WI 54:23.6 
549 8 Sandy Kilty, 43, Phillips, WI 57:43.0 
537 9 Deann Harbison, 46, Kennan, WI 1:03:10.3 
636 10 Andrea Bushman, 43, Wausau, WI 1:05:08.2 
560 11 Anette Ludvigsen, 43, Glen Flora, WI 1:09:56.1 
571 12 Billie Olds, 42, Mosinee, WI 1:11:08.5 
619 13 Patty Grove, 47, Rothschild, WI 1:15:55.3 

 
Women 50 - 59 
598 1 Barb Wilke, 51, West Bend, WI 32:45.4 
581 2 Ann Schield, 54, Medford, WI 39:22.2 
605 3 Debbie Quednow, 51, Ogema, WI 40:17.2 
568 4 Patricia Nelson, 55, Medford, WI 41:19.0 
550 5 Cathy Klaver, 50, Phillips, WI 43:41.2 
614 6 Roz Barker, 55, Green Bay, WI 44:32.4 
592 7 Kim Dohm, 50, Green Bay, WI 44:42.2 
538 8 Laura Hayden, 53, Stetsonville, WI 46:30.4 
536 9 Valerie Foley, 58, Monico, WI 48:12.7 
601 10 Julie Teeters, 58, Phillips, WI 49:48.2 
639 11 Lucy Fenzl, 52, Green Bay, WI 52:39.8 
569 12 Therese Nowak, 55, Phillips, WI 54:32.9 
553 13 Susan Knopp, 55, Medford, WI 57:26.8 



594 14 Kay Olsa, 54, Tomahawk, WI 1:02:34.4 
583 15 Lonnie Simplot, 55, Black River Falls, WI 1:15:45.6 
611 16 Loretta Waughtal, 59, Phillips, WI 1:15:52.6 
520 17 Gena Brown, 56, Phillips, WI 1:16:57.1 
519 18 Renee Bigalk, 53, Phillips, WI 1:26:04.8 
529 19 Marianne Edinger, 57, Ogema, WI 1:26:19.8 

 
Women 60 - 69 
577 1 Kitty Rau, 66, Dorchester, WI 53:04.8 
575 2 Sharon Raskie, 64, Phillips, WI 1:09:48.7 
637 3 Kathy Mencel, 62, Phillips, WI 1:09:53.4 

 
Women 70 & Up 
552 1 Carol Klitzke, 70, Maple Grove, MN 55:37.2 

 
 


